Resolution No. 20-222

	20-0452		
1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
2	OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO		
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
4			
5 6	IN THE MATTER OF THE INSTALLATION) OF STOP SIGNS AT THE INTERSECTION) OF SIXTH STREET AND MAYFAIR DRIVE)		
7	WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Public Works and Planning, on the basis		
8	of a traffic engineering study, has recommended that stop signs be installed at the intersection		
9	of Sixth Street and Mayfair Drive, making it a two-way stop.		
10	WHEREAS, the intersection of Sixth Street and Mayfair Drive is under the shared		
11	jurisdiction between the County of Fresno and the City of Fresno, with the west leg and wes		
12	side of the north and south leg under City of Fresno jurisdiction.		
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fresno County Board of Supervisors is		
14	designating the intersection of Sixth Street and Mayfair Drive a stop intersection and authorizing		
15	the installation of stop signs at the intersection of Sixth Street and Mayfair Drive, stopping		
16	northbound and southbound traffic on Sixth Street.		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board		
2	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 9th day of June 2020, to wit:		
3	AYES:	Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero	
4	NOES:	None	
5	ABSENT:	None	
6	AB\$TAINED:	None	
7			
8		E XALLIAM	
9		Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the	
10		Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno	
11	ATTEST: Bernice E. Seide		
12	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California		
13	County of Fresh	o, state of Camornia	
14			
15	Deputy Deputy		
16	Deputy		
17			
18	Fund: 0010 Org: 4510		
19	II.a. i.		
20	/ 1000 dill. 200		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			